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R E F E R E N C E 
BRITISH COLUMBIA FOREST SERVICE 

FOREST SURVEYS AND INVENTORY DIVISION 

THE INTERIM FOREST COVER SERIES 
AND 

THE FOREST INVENTORY AREA REFERENCE SYSTEM 
Scale, 1:126,720 or 2 miles to 1 inch. 

NOTE.—Summary data will be referred to the region and compartment outlined and numbered on the map. 
Region Numbers, Compartment Numbers and Map Sheets of the National Topographic Series are shown on 
this map. 

For detailed cover-map information, refer to the Interim Forest Cover Series compartment maps. 

Base map from Legal Surveys Division, Surveys and Mapping Service, Department of Lands and Forests, 
at scale of 1:1 26,720. 
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FOREST INVENTORY SUMMARIES - BRITISH COLUMBIA 
NUMBER 119 INDEX MAP 9k J/NE J/SE 

These summaries of area and volumes are based on the initial forest inventory of British Columbia. Area figures were obtained by the 
classification of areas on aerial photographs in the field, plotting of this information to base maps at a Scale of 1/2 mile to 1 inch, 
and planimetering the resulting forest cover maps. Volumes were obtained from samples established in Forest Inventory Zone(s) 9 
The enclosed forest cover index map is a composite reduction of sixteen 1/2 mile to 1 inch forest cover maps on which forest strata 
have been collected into very broad classes* The entire series comprising 14 9 index maps and summaries, covering the Province, are 
being distributed in 1958. File all summaries, as received, to obtain complete set. 

AREA CLASSIFICATION BY OWNERSHIP (In Acres) 

Mature Timber 
Immature Timber 
Not satisfactorily restocked areas 
Non-commercial stands 
Non-productive forests 
and non-forested lands 
Water 
Swamp 
Total 

Crown Grant 
1 

Crown 
^33393 
982455 

22998 

1^38846 

L i c e n c e s & Leases Canada Contro l A l l Ownerships 
^33393 
9 8 2 ^ 5 

22998 

109597 
46165 
10380 

l6o49$8 

VOLUMES BY SPECIES AND DIAMETER LIMIT (In thousands of cubic-feet to a "Close" - 1-foot stump, 4-inch top -
standard of utilization, gross volumes reduced for decay loss.) 

Douglas Fir 
W. Red Cedar — 
W. Hemlock • 
True Firs 
Spruces . 
Yellow Cedar 
White Pine 
Lodgepole Pine 
Yellow Pine 

Larch 
Cottonwood 
Alder 
Maple -* 
3irch 
Aspen 
Total 

k t o 9. I n c h e s d .b^ 
Immature Mature 

1 
• 

442990 

I I 7 7 6 9 

57^0 

51966 

24151 
642616 
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3^395 

57 
7148 

26472 

50407 
^ 4 1 0 6 

, h . 10 I n c h e s d . b . h . and o v e r 
1 i . i 

T o t a l Immature 
I 

" 

152164 

57 
12888 

784^8 

74558 
976722 

VT ~* r*\ ,'_ <C "*7 

_ 

221944 

21122 

14 558 

61793 
892084 

Matu re 

i j •*• u y'- J 

30824 

IO5436 

25821 
1SS032 
9090^8 

T o t a l 

1186 r>Q2 
JL JL.Sa> \J ) J £_ 

252768 

126558 

40379 
194825 

1801122 

4 I n c h e s d . b . h . ancjl o v e r 
Immature 

t r\ "i cr 0. cz T 10150^7 

339713 

26862 

66524 
8^944 

15^4700 

Mature 

\Acy j jt~ 

65219 

57 
112584 

5229^ 
183439 

1243144 , 

T o t a l 

1845209 

404 932 

57 
139446 

118817 
269383 

2777844 


